F991227000091

CERTIFICATE OF TYPE OF NOT-FOR-PROFIT CORPORATION OF ZIONIST ORGANIZATION OF AMERICA Under §113 of the Not-for-Profit Corporation Law

ZIONIST ORGANIZATION OF AMERICA ("ZOA"), a not-for-profit corporation created by an Act of the New York State Legislature, hereby files this Certificate of Type of Not-for-Profit Corporation and states as follows:

- 1. The name of the corporation is ZIONIST ORGANIZATION OF AMERICA.
- 2. The date of the filing of the Certificate for ZOA was April 14, 1920.
- ZOA was formed pursuant to a Special Law of 1920, Chapter 205, of the New York Legislature.
- The Secretary of State is hereby designated as agent of ZOA upon whom process against it may be served.

Upon such service, the Secretary of State shall mail a copy of any process served against ZOA to the following address:

Zionist Organization of America Jacob & Libby Goodman ZOA House Four East 34th Street New York, NY 10016

- Under §201 of the Not-for-Profit Corporation Law, ZOA is a Type A not-for-profit corporation as defined in this chapter.
- 6. By filing this Certificate of Type, ZOA elects to have the New York Not-for-Profit Law apply to it in all respects.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said ZIONIST ORGANIZATION OF AMERICA, has caused its corporate seal to be affixed and this certificate to be signed by Marton A. (LETW), an authorized officer, this S day of December, 1999.

By:

Signature

Print or Type Name

NATIONAL PROSIDENT

F991227000091

CERTIFICATE OF TYPE

OF

ZIONIST ORGANIZATION OF AMERICA

UNDER SECTION 1/3 OF THE NOT FOR PROFIT CORPORATION LAW

STATE OF NEW YORK DEPARTMENT OF STATE

FILED BEC 7 7 1999

TAX \$

BY: MUR

NONE

FILED BY:
WEINBERG & JACOBS, LLP
11300 ROCKVILLE PIKE
ROCKVILLE MD 20852

991227000094

2

STATE OF NEW YORK

DEPARTMENT OF STATE

I hereby certify that the annexed copy has been compared with the original document in the custody of the Secretary of State and that the same is a true copy of said original.



WITNESS my hand and official seal of the Department of State, at the City of Albany, on November 29, 2012.

Daniel E. Shapiro First Deputy Secretary of State

Rev. 06/07